
BEFORE 
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 

In the Matter of the Application of Angelina 
Solar I, LLC for a Certificate of 
Environmental Compatibility and Public 
Need 

) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. 18-1579-EL-BGN 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL 
FOR ANGELINA SOLAR I, LLC 

Pursuant to Rule 4906-2-26(E) of the Ohio Administrative Code, notice is being given to 

the Ohio Power Siting Board and to all parties of record that Gretchen L. Petrucci and Clifford 

W. Lauchlan are now appearing in this proceeding as additional attorneys for Angelina Solar I, 

LLC.  Michael J. Settineri remains its counsel of record. 

Please revise the Board’s records and the service list accordingly. 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Gretchen L. Petrucci 
Michael J. Settineri (0073369), Counsel of Record 
Gretchen L. Petrucci (0046608) 
Clifford W. Lauchlan (0092357) 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 E. Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 
614-464-5462 
614-719-5146 (fax) 
mjsettineri@vorys.com
glpetrucci@vorys.com
cwlauchan@vorys.com
(Each is willing to accept service via email) 

Attorneys for Angelina Solar I, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The Ohio Power Siting Board’s e-filing system will electronically serve notice of the 

filing of this document on the parties referenced on the service list of the docket card who have 

electronically subscribed to the case.  In addition, the undersigned certifies that a courtesy copy 

of the foregoing document is also being served (via electronic mail) on the 29th day of July 2020 

upon all persons/entities listed below: 

Jodi Bair 
Counsel for Staff of the Ohio Power Siting 
Board 

jodi.bair@ohioattorneygeneral.gov  

Kathryn M. West 
Counsel for the Preble County Engineer, 
Preble County Soil and Water Conservation 
District, Board of Trustees of Israel Township, 
Board of Trustees of Dixon Township and the 
Preble County Planning Commission 

kwest@prebco.org

W. Joseph Scholler 
Thaddeus M. Boggs 
Counsel for the Eaton Community School 
District  

jscholler@fbtlaw.com 
tboggs@fbtlaw.com 

Chad A. Endsley 
Leah F. Curtis 
Amy M. Milam 
Counsel for the Ohio Farm Bureau Foundation

cendsley@ofbf.org  
lcurtis@ofbf.org 
amilam@ofbf.org

Jack A. Van Kley 
Christopher A. Walker 
Counsel for Concerned Citizens of Preble 
County, LLC et al. 

jvankley@vankleywalker.com 
cwalker@vankleywalker.com

Dylan Borchers 
Counsel for the Preble County Commissioners 

dborchers@bricker.com

/s/ Gretchen L. Petrucci 
Gretchen L. Petrucci 

7/29/2020 36491848  
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